
System Of Care Governance Coalition (SOCGC) 

Meeting Minutes for: July 18, 2017 @ 11:30am-1:00pm 

 

In Attendance: Debi Wallick (Executive Director United Way of Miami County) 

debiw@uwmiamip.org; Peter Diedrichs (Miami County Prosecutors Office) 

pdiedrichs@miammicountyin.gov; Taylor Horn (Miami County Prosecuting Office) 

thorn@miamicountyin..gov; Connie Shapiro (Whites residential and Family Services) 

constance.shapiro@whitesrfs.org; Hannah Woodward (WorkOne) 

hwoodward@workonewestcentral.org; Wendy Langer (St. Charles Catholic Church) 

wlanger@stcharlesperu.org; Brian VanCamp (Certified Recovery Specialist) 

bvancamp@comcast.net; , Susan Morris (CASA) susanmorris765@gmail.com; Antonia Sawyer 

(Local Systems Coordinator for Miami County-Chair SOCGC) asawyer@fourcounty.org; Steve 

Hatland (Father Engagement- Whites Residential and Family Services) 

steve.hatland@whitesrfs.org; Phil Bunce (EastPointe Bible Church-Pastor of Counseling) 

pbunce@eastpointebiblechurch.org; Dale Bliss (Advantage Housing) 

dbliss@advantagehousing.org; Jacob Grady (SCAN, INC.) jgrady@scaninc.org; MaryAnn 

Goodwell (Fatherhood Engagement Supervisor) mgoodwell@scaninc.org; Gina Grant (Aspin) 

ggrant@aspin.org; LeAnne Brugh (Healthy Families) lbrugh@areafive.com; Ron Guth (Peru 

Lions Club) guthron@comcast.net; Suzanne Dillman (IvyTech) sdillman@ivytech.edu; Nicole 

Hiatt-Drang (Four County Counseling Center) nhiattdrang@fourcounty.org; Lisa Boothby 

(Dukes Memorial Hospital) lboothby@dukesmemorialhosp.com;  

 

11:33am- Antonia Sawyer called meeting to order. 

 

11:34am: Introductions of all in attendance; Jacob Grady volunteered to take notes.  

 

11:35am-11:50am- Steve Hatland presented “Fatherhood Engagement” and led a short 

discussion on the program. The program is currently in Grant County and is looking to expand 

into Miami County. The program focuses on anger management, father engagement with tier 

children, stress issues, helps model behaviors for fathers, increased empathy, lower mental health 

issues, and substance use issues when fathers are engaged.  

 
11:55am: “Sticky Note Showdown” began as group looked for ideas on creating a Mission and Vision 

Statement. As well as a name for the recovery scholarship.  Ideas for new location and Fatherhood 

Engagement workgroup were also accepted.  

12:15pm-1:00pm: The group discussed new ideas for Mission and Vision.  The Mission Statement was 

voted on unanimously, and reads as:  

“A coalition that will create a caring community with the resources to prevent and 

treat: substance use, substance abuse, and mental health needs" 

The scholarship name was voted on and reads as: “The Miami County Cares” scholarship. It was 

also voted unanimously that SOCGC will not change its name.   

1:00pm: Meet was adjourned  
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